

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12566 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2003 in RSA No. 246/1998
of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ISMAIL KHAN

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

FEROZ KHAN @ JEEVAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Adv.
 Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.5 has died. Her legal representatives
i.e. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are already on the record. The
name of respondent No.5 is ordered to be deleted from the
array of the parties. Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 have been
served but they are not present in spite of service.

To be listed in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master