

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4574 OF 2005

ISMAIL KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FEROZ KHAN @ JEEVAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M., Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that an attempt should be made to settle the dispute between the parties through mediation. Accordingly, we refer this matter to the Mediation Centre at Bangalore. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre at Bangalore on 14.12.2010.

List after receipt of the report of the Mediation Centre.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master